WAC 478-355-020 Purpose. To expedite the award of public work contracts at minimum cost, the University of Washington executive vice president for finance and administration is authorized to establish a small works roster.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.20.130 and UWBR, Standing Orders, chapter 8, § 2. WSR 17-14-035, § 478-355-020, filed 6/26/17, effective 7/27/17. Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.20.130 and BRG, Standing Orders, Chapter 1. WSR 12-03-038, § 478-355-020, filed 1/9/12, effective 2/9/12. Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.10.355. WSR 93-24-049, § 478-355-020, filed 11/24/93, effective 12/25/93. Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.20.130. WSR 88-19-041 (Order 88-01), § 478-355-020, filed 9/14/88. Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.20.130 and 39.34.080. WSR 86-08-027 (Order 86-1), § 478-355-020, filed 3/26/86.]